

August 14, 2019

The Manager, Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol : PANACEABIO

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531349

Reg.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

In continuation to our letter dated August 12, 2019 for approving the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019 and pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of Extract of Statement of aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results published in the following newspapers on August 13, 2019:-

- Business Standard (English);
- Desh Sewak (Punjabi)

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
for **Panacea Biotec Ltd.**



Vinod Goel
Group CFO and Head Legal
& Company Secretary



Encl.: As above

B1 Extn. /G3, Mohan Co-op Indl. Estate,
Mathura Road, New Delhi -110044
Email: vinodgoel@panaceabiotec.com
Phone: D.I.D. +91-11-4167 9015
Fax: +91-11-4167 9070

Panacea Biotec Ltd.

CIN: L33117PB1984PLC022350

Registered Office: Ambala-Chandigarh Highway, Lalru - 140 501, Punjab, India. Ph.: +91-1762-505900, Fax: +91-1762-505906.
e-mail: corporate@panaceabiotec.com website: www.panaceabiotec.com

Business Standard

NEW DELHI | TUESDAY, 13 AUGUST 2019

ECONOMY & PUBLIC

global education

India is all set to participate in the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development's (OECD's) programme for international student assessment (PISA) after a gap of over a decade.

The government's action plan is to send students from Chandigarh and students of Kendriya Vidyalaya for PISA, which is an international assessment of the education system in 73 countries, senior government officials said.

India had participated in PISA in 2009 when it came 72nd among 73 countries. Learning from the past, India has started working on it more than a year earlier as PISA will take place in 2021. A senior official said, "Students of Kendriya Vidyalayas across the country and schools in Chandigarh are being trained to answer questions on logical rea-

soning which PISA assesses the place where students are not question is PISA measure performance of students in math and reading in PISA countries. India as the Education reveals that students of can do similar. Also, on sampled in books mean. Student also did not cent of the. In orde outcomes on course mathemat

One dead, 13 hurt as fire engulfs ship in Vizag port

One person drowned and 13 others suffered burn injuries after a major fire swept through an offshore support vessel, forcing the crew to jump into the sea in the outer harbour of the port in Visakhapatnam on Monday, police said.

Another member of the 29-strong crew of the ship — Coastal Jaguar, hired by oil major Hindustan Petroleum Corporation — was missing, they said, adding that others were rescued.

The body of the person who drowned was recovered and the injured were admitted to a private hospital, while the Coast Guard, was searching for missing persons.

The accident occurred around 11.25 am at Visakhapatnam Port Trust's Single Point Mooring (SPM) Terminal, where crude and oil supplies are handled.

API/PTI

ANBUJAG LIMITED

CIN: L21995PLC030231
"ANBUJAG HOUSE" No.17, 200 Feet
Pallavaram Main Road,
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India
23223 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324

Chennai, Sindhu Bhavan Road,
380, 059.
6155 6678,
www.anbuajgroup.com
6151
please visit www.anbuajgroup.com

ANBUJAG FINANCERS LIMITED

(LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ011PLC034297)
100 Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

(LIMITED) (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING FINANCE")
enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise
of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 17 of the
said Act, undersigned has taken possession of the properties
(as mentioned in the respective notice within 60 days from
the date of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the

being cautioned not to deal with the properties and any
other person. ANBUJAG FINANCERS LIMITED (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING
FINANCERS LIMITED")
Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

Description of Property	Date & Type of Possession
Plot No. 226-M-5, Village - Khanpur, Kanawati, Pargana Loni, Tehsil & Mansarovar, U.P. Admeasuring 50 Sq. Yards.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 9-Aug-19
Plot No. 58, Gram Saddiq Nagar, Paragana Loni, & Dist. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Admeasuring 50 Sq. Yards.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 9-Aug-19
Plot No. 488/1, Portion No. 3, Upper Ground (Front Side), Property No. A-1/3, Laldora, of Molarband Badarpur, New Delhi. Admeasuring 60 Sq. Yards. (Without Terrace Rights).	Symbolic Possession Taken on 9-Aug-19

AKSHAR CHEM LIMITED

Plot No. 34, Mehsana - 382 715.
CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

3rd QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Rs. in lakhs except EPS		
Quarter Ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)
7,007.60	32,288.38	7,546.42
484.04	3,340.69	1,028.03
484.04	3,340.69	1,028.03
599.10	2,258.95	755.18
595.38	2,293.92	723.01
820.26	820.26	820.26
-	24,899.95	-
7.30	27.54	9.21
7.30	27.54	9.21

The Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock
Exchange website at www.aksharchemindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AksharChem (India) Limited
Sd/-
Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna
Chairperson & Mg. Director

VINTRON INFORMATICS LIMITED

CIN: L72100DL1991PLC045276
Registered Office: F-90/1A, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Phone: EPABX - 43740000; Fax: +91-11-43740040
Website: www.vintroninformatics.com; Email: vil_vintron@hotmail.com

For further details, contact the authorised Officer, at the above mentioned Officer address. Authorised officer
Sd/-
Aadhar Housing Finance Limited
Place: Hapur Date: 13.08.2019



Panacea Biotech
Innovation in support of life

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Audited) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	2,482	2,926	919	9,621	12,578	11,960	9,928	45,670
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(1,881)	(14,216)	(5,866)	(28,080)	(2,375)	(17,471)	(5,186)	(28,554)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(1,881)	21,869	(5,866)	3,255	(2,368)	18,625	(3,117)	4,862
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item) of continuing operations	(2,137)	21,606	(6,132)	2,194	(2,651)	18,362	(3,383)	4,091
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item) of discontinued operations	(784)	(3,216)	2,449	463	(176)	(305)	(143)	(324)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising of profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(2,921)	18,431	(3,718)	2,657	(2,827)	18,057	(3,526)	3,767
Equity Share Capital (face value of Re.1 per share)	613	613	613	613	613	613	613	613
Earning per share for continuing operations (of Re. 1/- each), (annualised, except for quarters)								
Basic (in Rs.)	(3.49)	35.27	(10.01)	3.58	(4.33)	29.98	(5.52)	6.68
Diluted (in Rs.)	(3.49)	35.27	(10.01)	3.58	(4.33)	29.98	(5.52)	6.68
Earning per share for discontinued operations (of Re. 1/- each), (annualised, except for quarters)								
Basic (in Rs.)	(1.28)	(5.25)	4.00	0.76	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.23)	(0.53)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.28)	(5.25)	4.00	0.76	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.23)	(0.53)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, NSE- <http://www.nseindia.com>, BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com> and is also available on the Company's website, <http://www.panaceabiotech.com>. 2 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2019. 3 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("IND-AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4 Previous period/year amounts have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For and on behalf of the Board
Place : New Delhi
Date: August 12, 2019
Dr. Rajesh Jain
Managing Director
Panacea Biotech Limited
Regd. Office : Ambala-Chandigarh Highway, Lalru-140501, Punjab
CIN: L33117PB1984PLC022350 - Ph. No. 91-11-41679000, Fax: 91-11-41679070,
Website: <http://www.panaceabiotech.com>, E-mail: Corporate@panaceabiotech.com



VALLABH POLY - PLAST INTERNATIONAL LTD
(CIN : L2520MH1994PLC001821)
Regd. Office: A Wing, 3rd Floor, Nalwa Park 1, Nalwa Park, Nalwa, Sakinaka, E, Mumbai - 400 055.
Tel no. : (022) 2608800; Fax no. : (022) 2608804; E-mail : vppl@vppl.com; Website : www.vppl.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.13)	(1.46)	(22.00)	(14.85)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.13)	(1.46)	(22.00)	(14.85)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.13)	(1.46)	(22.00)	(14.85)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.13)	(1.46)	(22.00)	(14.85)
Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share : ₹ 10/- each)	419.50	419.50	419.50	419.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	(423.01)	(406.01)
Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.52)	(0.35)
(i) Basic	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.52)	(0.35)
(ii) Diluted	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.52)	(0.35)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange website namely www.bseindia.com (BSE) and Company's website www.vppl.com.
3. Figures for the previous year/quarters have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For VALLABH POLY - PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Sd/-
B. S. SHARMA
DIRECTOR (DIN - 00230202)
Place : Mumbai
Date : August 12, 2019

PENNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Floor No.3, DHFLV Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad
CIN: L27108AP1975PLC001919 | Tel: +91 40 4006 1821
E-Mail: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2019
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18
1	Total Income from operations	54,136	46,650
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and Minority Interest	1,652	1,313
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	1,652	1,313
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,618	7,618
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹. 5/- each (Basic and Diluted Earnings (₹), (not annualised))	1.08	0.86

Notes:
a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 09, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2019.
b. Key Standalone financial information is given below:
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18
Income from operations	53,820	46,454
Profit before tax	2,539	2,162
Profit after tax	1,635	1,300

c. Previous figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.
d. Profit after minority interest numbers are non comparable due to change in share holding pattern.
e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
Aditya N Rao
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12.08.2019

Panacea Biotech
Innovation in support of life

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Audited) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019
(₹ in Lakh except per share)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
Total Income from operations	2,482	2,926	919	9,621	12,578	11,560	9,928	45,670
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,881)	(14,216)	(5,866)	(28,080)	(2,375)	(17,471)	(5,180)	(28,554)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(1,881)	21,869	(5,866)	(2,368)	18,625	(3,117)	4,862	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) of continuing operations	(2,137)	21,606	(6,132)	2,194	(2,651)	18,362	(3,383)	4,091
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) of discontinued operations	(784)	(3,216)	2,449	463	(176)	(305)	(143)	(324)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising of profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(2,921)	18,431	(3,718)	2,592	(2,840)	16,103	(3,557)	3,721
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per share)	613	613	613	613	613	613	613	613
Earning per share for continuing operations (of ₹. 1/- each), (annualised, except for quarters)								
Basic (in ₹)	(3.49)	35.22	(10.01)	3.58	(4.33)	29.98	(5.52)	6.68
Diluted (in ₹)	(3.49)	35.22	(10.01)	3.58	(4.33)	29.98	(5.52)	6.68
Earning per share for discontinued operations (of ₹. 1/- each), (annualised, except for quarters)								
Basic (in ₹)	(1.28)	(5.25)	4.00	0.79	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.23)	(0.53)
Diluted (in ₹)	(1.28)	(5.25)	4.00	0.79	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.23)	(0.53)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, NSE: http://www.nseindia.com, BSE: http://www.bseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, http://www.panacea-biotech.com.
2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2019.
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("IND-AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. Previous period/year amounts have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.
For and on behalf of the Board
Dr. Rajesh Jain
Managing Director
Place : New Delhi
Date: August 12, 2019

Panacea Biotech Limited
Regd. Office: Ambala Chandigarh Highway, L-40501, Punjab
CIN: L3117991984PLC022350 - Ph. No. 91-11-41679000, Fax: 91-11-41679070.
Website: http://www.panacea-biotech.com, E-mail: Corporate@panacea-biotech.com

RSWM Limited
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019
(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended		Standalone Financial Year Ended		Consolidated Quarter Ended		Consolidated Financial Year Ended	
	30th June, 2019		31st March, 2019		30th June, 2019		31st March, 2019	
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer note 5)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited (Refer note 5)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	706.26	828.42	716.21	2,991.78	706.26	829.80	717.23	2,994.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.53)	(4.50)	3.12	(32.79)	(19.53)	(4.50)	4.14	(31.16)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.61	(4.50)	3.12	(32.79)	(5.19)	(4.25)	4.14	(31.16)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items & Share of profit of Associates)	27.58	(6.19)	2.37	(24.27)	(9.34)	(33.92)	6.49	(37.75)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(30.61)	(140.22)	9.98	(112.00)	(67.53)	(167.97)	14.09	(125.50)
Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	759.51	-	-	-	827.12
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)								
Basic	11.71	(2.63)	1.01	(10.30)	(3.96)	(14.40)	2.75	(16.26)
Diluted	11.71	(2.63)	1.01	(10.30)	(3.96)	(14.40)	2.75	(16.26)

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2019. Limited Review of current quarter results has been carried out by the Auditors.
2. Pursuant to the requirement of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the Company has published consolidated quarterly results for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2019 and the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2019, as reported herein have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors and not subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors.
3. Exceptional items contain profit on sale of Equity Shares of 1,69,38,599 equity shares (out of 2,94,63,559 equity shares) held in its Associate, Bhilwara Energy Limited (BEL) sold during the quarter.
4. Effective from April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and has applied the said Ind AS to its leases contracts existing as on April 1, 2019, using the modified retrospective method. The impact of adoption of Ind AS 116 on the profit for the quarter is not material.
5. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and the published figures of Nine month ending 31st December, 2018, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
6. LNJ Skills & Rozgar Private Limited was Subsidiary of the Company upto March 2019 which has now become Associate of the Company from April 2019.
7. The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rsww.in).

By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited** Sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN : 00061060
Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : August 12, 2019

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216
Registered Office: Kharigrām, P.O. Gulaipura, Dist: Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021
Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rsww.investor@bhilwara.com; Website: www.rsww.in

PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281
Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020
Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305 (U.P.)
Tel: +91-120-2462552 / 53; Fax: +91-120-2461371
Website: www.ppapco.in; E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019
(₹ in lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
1	Revenue from operations	9,205.11	9,912.83	9,969.39	41,098.04	9,205.11	9,912.83	9,969.39	41,098.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	836.27	1,013.08	1,262.82	4,822.78	840.76	1,043.89	1,287.25	4,855.00
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	836.27	1,013.08	1,262.82	4,822.78	840.76	1,043.89	1,287.25	4,855.00
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	575.94	705.73	884.91	3,341.63	580.43	736.54	909.34	3,373.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	575.94	682.68	884.91	3,299.19	580.43	713.11	909.34	3,331.03
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
(a) Basic (₹)	4.11	5.04	6.32	23.87	4.15	5.26	6.50	24.10	
(b) Diluted (₹)	4.11	5.04	6.32	23.87	4.15	5.26	6.50	24.10	

Notes to Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).
2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019.
3. Effective 1st April, 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing on 1st April, 2019 using the modified retrospective method along with the transition option to recognise Right-of-use assets (ROU) at an amount equal to the lease liability. Accordingly comparatives for the quarters ended 30th June, 2018 and 31st March, 2019 and year ended 31st March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption is not material on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
4. The above consolidated Financial Results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and two associate companies. In the previous year, the Company had opted to publish consolidated financial results on an annual basis. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for the quarters ended 30th June, 2018 and 31st March, 2019 are approved by the board of directors of the Company but have not been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors.

Place : Noida
Date : 12th August, 2019

Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Taking Challenges, Together

